Member of the House CV

GENERAL INFORMATIONS
Full name : Hon. Machano Othman Said
Date of Birth: 01-12-1963
Member Type: Elected Member picture
Constituency: Mfenesini
Political Party: CCM
Mobile Number: +255 777 416295
Email: machano@zanzibarassembly.go.tz
Year Started: 2000
Terms: Sth
EDUCATION
Start End
School Name/Location Course/Degree/Award Date Date
Donge Primary School Primary Education 1970 1976
Donge Secondary School Secondary Education 1977 1979
Tumekuja Secondary School Secondary Education 1980 1980
Commercial Institutes Dar-es-salam Diploma In Finance 1986 1987
EMPLOYMENT HISTORY
Institution /Company Position From Date
Tanzania Cigarette Company (TCC)  Sales Officer 1983
SMZ Sales Manager 1987
Ministry of Communication and
Transport Zanzibar Deputy Minister 2006
Minister, Chief Minister
SMZ Office 2007
Ministry of Communication and
Transport Zanzibar Minister 2008
SMZ Minister without Portfolio2010
POLITICAL EXPERIENCE
Political Party /Location Position From Date
MEMBER of the Political
CCM Committee ( Urban West) 1998
Member of the Chumbuni
CCM Constituency Committee 1997
Member of the National
CCM executive Committee 2012
Deputy Secretary General ,
CCM UV-CCM 2003

Level
Primary
O-level
O-level
Diploma

End Date
1986
1996
2007
2008
2010
2016
End Date
2017
2015

2017

2004



Secretary General , UV-

CCM CCM 2004 2006
Zanzibar House of
CCM Representative Member 2000 To date

TRAININGS / SHORT COURSES
From End

Name Location Date Date Award
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